OPTIONAL :
L 007-1931-00-0 HYDRALLIC ADAPTER
(2 028-0110-00-0 ANDDES 018-2012-25-0 SCREW 1/2-13 X 2@
STANDARD: 097-2600-00-0 WASHER
@ 040-1700-00-0 O-RING (2) 217-0301-00-0 PLLGS — 077-1500-00-0 RETAINING RING
@ 046-0440-00-0 GASKET - %ifBM?fNHNggD%;] - 088-0561-00-0 COUPLING
- X .
(12) 018-1812-25-0 SCREW 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 CIRON) EQUALLY SPACED ON
018-1812-12-0 SCREW 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 (BRONZE) 10.000 INCH [2541 B.C.
(4) 018-1812-25-0 SCREW 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 |75 OPTIONAL : @ D SAE "C" 2 OR 4 BOLT
1447 (2) 029-0110-00-0 ANOBE - o ADAPTER WITH
002-0213-05-0 PLMP HEAD ( IRON) 115-0080-00-0 FLANGE (IRON) 3" NPT (2) 082-0410-00-0 BUSHING 217-0401700-0 PLUG 14T SPLINE DRIVE
002-0213-03-0 PUMP HEAD (BRONZE) 115-0080-01-0 FLANGE (BRONZE) 3" NPT - éﬁ gzgféfmg >PLUG 7
046-5340-01-0 GASKET ? -o401-01-
(4) 01B-1824-25-0 SCREW 7/16-14 X 2-1/2 ~0401-00- /
50-8980-00-0 BEARTNC @ (2) 217 %géN%O 0 PLLG 1/2 NPT (BRASS)
SEE NOTE 5 142-0330-00-0 SEAL RING (2> 217-0401-01-0 PL
037-2391-00-0 PUMP SHAFT } (BRASS) (4) 01B-1814-25-0 7/16 X 1-1/2 SCREW @
PUMP GEAR 39
o = OPTIONAL HYDRAUL IC DRIVE
031-1910-00-0 2.33 RATID "R 21.44
031-1900-00-0 2.60 RATIO PUMP BODY OPPOSITE ENGINE = j 15457 008-091 1,0941-00-0
031-1890-00-0 2.81 RATIO ROTATION (COUNTERCLOCKWISE) f%ﬂ T BEARING COVER
031-1880-00-0 3.74 RATID 001-0750-00-0 5 IN VICTALLIC (IRON) ] ; 064-1236-00-0 PIN
045—5750—00—0 SHIM SET 001-0750-01-0 5 IN VICTAULIC (BRONZE) 3.54
SEE NOTE 5 %: HJ m 12.25 007-0040-00-0
250-8290-01-0 BEARING CONE PUMP BODY ENGINE ROTATION ] [ = e OAPTER ELITING
250-8290-02-0 BEARING CLP ( CLOCKWISE) :
SEE NOTE 5 001-0750-00-0 5 IN VICTALLIC CIRON) T ) ] i 007-0940-00-0
001-0760-01-0 5 IN VICTALLIC (BRONZE) = - PAES - ADAPTER
159-1880-02-0 SPACER - | | U i Sl
o 2
017-0300-00-0 KEY Z () 0B2-0203-0°-0 ¥ 4.33 048-0090-00-0 o
ELBOW 14 NPT X 3/8 e e MQW
008-0811-00-0 BEARING COVER N / CPRSN (VERTICAL ONLY) i (Lol
(4) 018-1820-25-0 SCREW 7/16-14 X 2 n 084-5070-01-0 COTTER PIN ‘ éEu)GZW*%BO*OO*O L 108-0070-00-0 (AR 01000
(4) 097-1070-00-0 WASHER K- 110-7040-00-0 IMPELLER NUT T e
115-1510-00-0 1410 FLANGE @ ‘"ﬂ 017-0581-00-0 KEY I Oggﬁgﬁgjgio — DRAIN FLEX SHAFT
~1510-00- ; = -0581-00~ CONNECTTON TACH ORIVE CABLE RUNS
_ _oo _ - t ) 4 :
Olg agloTas g eRey lrmla X -l IMPELLER - SEE NOTE ooy = CLE B e ™ || o7 ] AT 110 IMPELLER RPM
(ORDER SEPERATELY) ) 296-5023-00-0 MECHANICAL SEAL @ 6.4 (4) MOUNTING HOLES (6] = 082-3071-02-0
Ly g U164 7/16-14 X .69 DEEP 4.00 4,00 3/8 CPRSN TEE OPTIONAL TACHOMETER DRIVE
017-0300-02-0 KEY (2) 321-0150-05-0 CLEARENCE RING 12087 ‘ (LOCATED DN T L102) 1021 (VERTICAL ONCY)
037-2520-00-0 INPUT SHAFT 2z DRB50-00-0 011 SEAL 101-0082-00-0 OPPOSITE FACE) 217-3470-00-0
077-1500-05-0 RETAINING RING Rytadiad) SERTAL NUMBER PLATE 082-0513-00-0 (IRON) MAGNETIC PLUG
R SEALJ 340-0480-00-0 3/8 HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH 24X 018-5002-00-0 08205 13-02-0 ¢ BRASS) HAGNETIC P 05 1980000 |
(4) 082-3028-00-0 3/8 BRB X 3/8 CPRSN SCREW #4 X 1/4 BUSHING 3/4 NPT X 1/4 NPT #10 ELASTOMERIC 046-1810-00-0
077-3150-00-0 RETAINING RING 2 FIN W/0 CUTOUT SHOULD BE (2) 082-0203-02-0 COUPLING SHIM SET
(2) 250-0208-20-0 208 BEARING —// ORTENTED DVER KNOCK-OUT PLUG O) STANDARD C(VERTICAL ) GEARBOX OPTION e T e
0I7-0300-00-0 KEY ST IR0 000 ENITE T PG (2) 082-0318-02-0 ELBOW (4) MOUNTING HOLES 1.5 ELASTONERIC | =
007-3710-00-0 COOLING TUBE (2) 082-0557-02-0 FITTING 3/4 NPT X 3/8 CPRSN e e e G40 MOUNTING FOLES = CORING g = g%ﬁ;igfofo
INPUT GEAR 004-0641-00-0 GEARBOX HOLSING EQUALLY SPACED DN (8) 018-1607-25-0 SCREW ﬂ."‘ FLYWHEEL
031-1510-00-0 (1.64) 046-1780-00-0 GASKET 1.94 DEPTH TO (5) 217-0201-00-0 PLUG 1/4 NPT (IRON) 10,000 INCH [2541 B.C. 3/8-16 X .83 LONG gkg HOUSING ADAPTER
031-1950-00-0 (2.33) RETAINING RING 217-0201-01-0 PLLG 1/4 NPT (BRASS) .25 (WASHERS INCLUDED %"
031-1480-00-0 (2.80) (12) 018-1812-25-0 STREW 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 () 38 KEYSEAT WIDTH I 5 e N /
031-1470-00-0 (2.81) (12) 097-1070-00-0 WASHER 1/2-13 TAPPED HOLE == o o= L I'*. |é
am It A
044-1940-00-0 DUl COVER J— ’m;gm’ T e \\\\,\\\\\\\\\\ [ pey 907030
Fo = 8
=== i P
- %7351 % ‘ . !ﬂ,ﬂlliﬂl‘-l‘ 077-1500-05-0
i ]
082-0203-02-0 ELBOY i -©) (&) oiE-202:250 ’\\\\\\\\\lﬁ fEghile
1/4 NPT X 3/8 CPRSN #1.50 SCREW T
‘ B BELLHOUSING ONLY
(HORIZONTAL ONLY) 1/2-13 X 1.25
044-0260-00-0 ATR VENT (381 00 NOT USE WITH
ARROW INDICATES #3  BELLHOUSING
082-0305-00-0 BUSHING
DIRECTION OF g _
3/8 NPT X 1/B NPT RITATION “ ]
082-3020-08-0 ELBON 01 =0800-01-0 (0.E. )
3/4-16 SAE X 3/8 NPT enf0-f (F o
101-0900-00-0 (E.R.)
SEE NOTE 2 500 = 16.53
14061 e T [4201
S — & ADAPTER MOUNTS LSING
4 (8) 018-1820-02-0
— i SCREW 7/16-14 x 2.00
= = H - (NOT SHOWN)
i ] 1.39 OPTTONAL MOTOR MOLNT DETATL
10.13 (3]
I = B ﬂ
; = —
‘ IMPELLER VANE ORIENTATION
5.56 ] 5 Q0 217-0501-00-0 ¢ IRON) - S I ENGINE ROTATION PTO OPPOSITE ENGINE ROTATION PTO
] h =T 217—0501—01—0 (BRASS) [901 1y, 12g 90 ROTATION TS CLOCKWISE WHEN ROTATION IS COUNTERCLOCKWISE WHEN
v 3/4 NPT PLUG [2831 FACING END OF GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT || FACING END OF GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT
[ (DRAIN CONNECTION) AND CLOCKWISE WHEN FACING AND COLUNTERCLOCKWISE WHEN FACING
Y, SUCTION SIDE OF IMPELLER AS SHOWN || SUCTION SIDE OF IMPELLER AS SHOWN
RE 5.96 ‘f ) - 1297 (2) 082-0318-02-0 ELBOW INVERTED EEARBDX DPTIDN
: ! 3/8 CPRSN (HORIZ LH & RH)
(3841 e ORAIN EDNNE[TIDN—] e 0 T e e N ECO NO|REV CHANGED FROM BY | DATE APVD
LORIZONTAL PH CEARBOX OPTION e Uorba e 0 e LA X 0804 | DL |NOTE LPDATED GMH[01-07-09] MAL
‘ 0804 D2 |HORIZONTAL LH NOTE ADDED |GMH|01-07-08] MAL
(HORTZONTAL LH GEARBOX ALSO AVAILABLE) 1) TO CONFORM TO NFPA 1901, APPARATLS MANUFACTLRER MUST INSTALL (4) SHIFT AND THROTTLE CONTROL WARNING LIGHTS. 0922 | El |UPDATED VOLUTE MM | 11-12-00] MAL
THE INDICATOR LIGHTS ARE FLRNISHED WITH PTO AND HYDRALLIC DRIVEN PLMPS, SEE PLATE NO. B23AA. 016-0950-00-0 016-0240-00-0
2) BASED DN GEARBOX ORIENTATION, MOUNT DRAIN PLUG IN LOWEST OF FOLR 3/4 SAE J1926 PORTS. INSTALL BREATHER 0922 | E2 |ADDED 082-0513-00/01-0 MM | 11-16-09 MAL
VENT IN HIGHEST PORT. INSTALL PLUGS IN REMAINING 2 PORTS. 0922 E3 | ADDED 217-0501-00,01-0 MM | 11-18-09| MAL
3) WELGHT AS SHOWN: 135 LBS
FPLATE NILI 102 /B(; 45 ALL DRIVELINES MUST CONFORM TO HALE BULLETIN #957. L-JOINT ANGLES SHOULD BE NO LESS THAN 1°: THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE |0922 | E4 |ADDED CENTER OF GRAVITY MM | 11-18-09] MAL
‘ ANGLE AND TUBE DIAMETER SHOULD BE CONFIRMED WITH THE MANUFACTURER OF THE DRTVELINE FOR THE PARTICULAR APPLICATION. = K 033011 HALE PRODUCTS, INC.
APS ST ENCER SER T ES 2) Sl RN ENPLAY IN PP SHATT 10 003 - 005 USING SHINS PROM 046-5760-00-0 SHIM SET. 1065 ggﬂ;gé%%;oégg OWZAS 30%}*[9715?00’308’0 MAL HALE A Unit of IDEX Corporation
6) INSTALL BEARING COVER AND PUMP HEAD SO THAT DILING SLOT IS FACING UP BASED ON THE SPECIFIED ORIENTATION. =5 ~0750-02-0, 001-0750-03-0, K T03=31=111 MaL
7) DIL CAPACITY VERTICAL: 2 UARTS; INVERTED: |-3/4 OUARTS; HORIZONTAL: 1-1/2 OUARTS 1065 SHTN;S;ig;gs’SD“SD%;SlBDO;SSD’EOE‘ V Lonshohocken, PA 13428 LSA
ADDED 101-0082-00~ -5002-00-0: —DA— COPYRIGHT ©
8) @REPRESENTS CENTER OF GRAVITY CFL3335| O |Soaads Vaat o % Wt so-issoc00 [S|037247151 AJG T 10 g SeRRIOCED CF Ustd 10 EE@?EED EEE DATE 06-17-05 ‘S%E‘ SCALE FuLL




